CHAPTER 43 – PERSONAL HEALTH
SUBCHAPTER 43A - FAMILY PLANNING
SECTION .0100 - GENERAL POLICIES
10A NCAC 43A .0101 RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION
10A NCAC 43A .0102 REFERENCES
(a)  For purposes of this Subchapter, the following regulations and documents are hereby adopted by reference in accordance
with G.S. 150B-14(c):
(1) 42 C.F.R. 50, POLICIES OF GENERAL APPLICABILITY;
(2) 42 C.F.R. 59, GRANTS FOR FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES;
(3) 45 C.F.R. 74, ADMINISTRATION OF GRANTS;
(4) OMB Circular No. A-95; and
(5) Local Health Department Standard, 10 NCAC 12 .0207, Family Planning Standard.
(b)  The materials listed in (a) of this Rule are available for inspection at the Division of Public Health, 1915 Mail Service
Center, Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1915.
History Note: Authority G.S. 130A-124;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. December 5, 1977;
Amended Eff. September 1, 1990; December 1, 1980;
Pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A, rule is necessary without substantive public interest Eff. October 3, 2017.
10A NCAC 43A .0103 LOCAL PROVIDER
For purposes of this Subchapter, "local provider" means a local health department or a public or private nonprofit agency
which delivers comprehensive family planning services at the county or district level.
History Note: Authority G.S. 130A-124;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. December 5, 1977;
Amended Eff. September 1, 1990; December 1, 1980;
Pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A, rule is necessary without substantive public interest Eff. October 3, 2017.
10A NCAC 43A .0104 RESPONSIBILITIES
(a)  The branch shall be responsible for the overall operation of the North Carolina statewide family planning program,
including the submission of an annual renewal application for funding under Title X of the Public Health Services Act that
outlines priorities, plans, and related funding requirements for each of the participating local providers.
(b)  The branch shall have the authority to negotiate agreements with local providers through approval of the annual renewal
application by the United States Department of Health and Human Services.
(c)  The branch shall be responsible for support services including:
(1) provision for statewide data collection and technical assistance,
(2) consultation and training for local providers to assure accountability in:
(A) the use of family planning funds,
(B) comprehensiveness and quality of services.
History Note: Authority G.S. 130A-124;
Eff. December 1, 1980;
Amended Eff. September 1, 1990;
Pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A, rule is necessary without substantive public interest Eff. October 3, 2017.
10A NCAC 43A .0105 REGIONAL PROGRAM MANAGEMENT
10A NCAC 43A .0106 SUBCONTRACTING
10A NCAC 43A .0107 SUBMISSION OF REQUIRED REPORTS
History Note: Authority G.S. 130A-124;
Eff. December 1, 1980;
Amended Eff. December 1, 1991; September 1, 1990; July 1, 1983;
Expired Eff. November 1, 2017 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.
SECTION .0200 - LOCAL PROVIDER FUNDING
10A NCAC 43A .0201 DESCRIPTION
10A NCAC 43A .0202 REQUIREMENTS
10A NCAC 43A .0203 DETERMINATION
10A NCAC 43A .0204 FUNDING STIPULATIONS

Amended Eff. September 1, 1990;
Expired Eff. November 1, 2017 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.
SECTION .0600 - RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION
SECTION .0700 - RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION
SECTION .0800 - TEEN PREGNANCY PREVENTION
10A NCAC 43A .0801 GENERAL
10A NCAC 43A .0802 DEFINITIONS
10A NCAC 43A .0803 GRANT APPLICATIONS
10A NCAC 43A .0804 MAXIMUM FUNDING LEVEL
10A NCAC 43A .0805 OPERATING STANDARDS
10A NCAC 43A .0806 EVALUATION AND MONITORING
10A NCAC 43A .0807 RENEWAL OF GRANT FUNDS
History Note: Authority G.S. 130A-124; 130A-131.15A; S.L. 1989, c. 752, s. 136;
Eff. August 1, 1990;
Amended Eff. January 4, 1994; July 1, 1992; August 1, 1991;
Temporary Amendment Eff. December 1, 2001;
Temporary Amendment Expired September 13, 2002;
Amended Eff. August 1, 2004; April 1, 2003;
Expired Eff. November 1, 2017 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.
10A NCAC 43A .0808 CRITERIA FOR PROJECT SELECTION
History Note: Authority G.S. 130A-124; 130A-131.15A;
Temporary Adoption Eff. December 1, 2001;